Photoshop Express Additional Terms

Effective as of October 10, 2023.

These Additional Terms govern your use of Photoshop Express and are incorporated by reference into the Adobe General Terms of Use ("General Terms") located at www.adobe.com/go/terms (these Additional Terms and the General Terms are collectively referred to as "Terms"). Capitalized terms not defined here have the same meaning as those terms defined in the General Terms.

1. Your Use of Community (previously, Discover)

- **1.1. Community Guidelines.** The Community Guidelines available at https://www.photoshop.com/misc/psx-community-guidelines are hereby incorporated into the Terms by reference.
- **1.2. Do not Abuse the Services.** If we determine that your conduct violates the Terms or the Community Guidelines, we may remove your content or disable your use of the Services at any time, with or without notice to you. If we in good faith believe that you have created an account impersonating another person, such as a false or misleading profile, or have uploaded other people's work as if it is your own, in addition to any measures listed in the Terms, we may, in our sole discretion and after an internal investigation, transfer your account to the person who you are pretending to be.
- **1.3. Community on the Web.** If you publish your content on the Community feed, we may make this content generally available at https://www.discover.photoshop.com (or successor URL).

Photoshop Express Additional Terms-en_US_2023 October 20